towards the following State Fiscal Year using a consistent formula. If the system is down for four (4) hours
that will constitute a half-a-day, each hour after that will be rounded up to the next half-day. The formula to
be used is as follows:

(Annual Support Fees/ Three Hundred and Sixty-Five (365)) x number of half days the system is down.

In the final State Fiscal Year of the contract annual support payment the following formula will be used:

(Annual Support Fees • average system down limes of the prior year)

Final payment will be made at the end of the contract period.